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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NP ) DOAT. HOTRING Bo. CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAI: OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
% Robinson & Robinson, Attorneys, 1015 FRI®KX BUILDING
__TNTONTOWN P, PITTSBURGH, PA
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
_WNERS of MINERAYL RIGHTS. OCTOBER 31 ,9LL

X RACIPRERS TORORICORK RWSER
CLARA BAKER PYLES,

PROPOSED LOCATION

—JOHN BAKER, CENTER District
ADDRESS
LILLIAN NEELY
__WARREN A, BAKER, WET ZEL County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 , 4 ’lf #
GRETTA A. BAKER 1612 VAN Ui
" CAMFRON, W, VA, Wl N 4
Roaen CLARA BAKER PYLES Pivkn
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

FEBRUARY 11, 1943 _ made by_ CLARA BAKER PYLES ET AL e
— CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY , and recorded on the_20th  day

of ___ APRTL, 19,3 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book___36=A  page_ 328 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respeetive
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

S e
By Zﬁ S
wEeLL oPeraTor Land Agent.

1015 FRICK BUILDING
Address } STREET

of
= R e 10/86/2623

Well Operator
CITY OR TOWN

PENNSYLVANIA

STATE

*Section 8/, . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said loeation.
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November 3, 1944

Bertha Coal Holding Oompany
Uniontown, Pennsylvania

Att: Robinson & Robinson, Attorneys

Gentlemen:

A notice of proposed location of Well No. 1612
on the Clara Baker Pyles Farm, Center District, Wetzel
County, has been received from the Carnegie Natural Cas
Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

If there are any objections to the location
coming our jurisdiction, please file same not later
than November 13, 1944.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG: g

10/06/2023



November 13, 1944

Cernegie Natural gas Company
1018 Frick Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvenia
Jentlemen:

Permit WET-323 to drill Well No. 1612 on the Clara
Baker Pyles Farm, Center District, Wetzel County, is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥6/3h

enc-2

CCs Inlpﬂetw De ¥o Desist

10/06/2023
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General’ Qfiies; Friidt Bultring

B. H. ARCHER, /322 -
land Agent. /MW% November 17, 194kL.

State of West Virginia,
Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention; Marie E. Griffith, Secretary,
0il1 and Gas Division.

Dear Sirs:

On November 13 you issued and forwarded to
us Permit No. GIL-681 to drill well #6-1613 on the
Despard Heirs farm, Center District, Gilmer County.
This Permit was in order and properly filled in.

On the same day you wrote a letter which
we quote;

"permit WET-323 to drill Well No. 1612 on
the Clara Baker Pyles farm, Center Distriect,
Wetzel County, is enclosed."
The Permit, however, was a repetition of GIL-681
covering well #6-1613, Despard Heirs farm, Center
- Distriot, Gilmer County. It is enclosed for the
purpose of correction.
Yours very truly,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
BHA: MV j // 7 ,
- & A

enc. land Agent.

e 10/06/2023






November 20, 1944

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
1015 Prick Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvenia
Gentlemen:
Corrected permit WET-323 to drill Tell No. 1612

on the Clara Baker Pyles Farm, Center District, Wetzel County,
is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥G/jh

enc-2

10/06/2023
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Formation Color Bgl;c}tor Top Bottom oorl{'vgt:sr I-l?:llx)nu& Remtaghs
Slate Light Soft 995 1015
Rock Red Soft 1015 1063
Slate Light Sof't 1063 1075
Lime Light Hard 1075 1110
Slate Light Soft 1110 1180
Slate Dark Soft 1180 1220
Lime Light Soft 1220 1250
Sand Light Med.Hard 1250 1275
Slate Dark Soft 1275 1515
Slate Light Soft 1315 1550
Rock Pink Soft 1530 1340
Sand Light Hard 1340 1415 Big Dunkard
Slate Dark Soft 1415 1470
Sand Light Hard 1470 1500 Gas Sand
Slate Derk Soft- 1500 1525
Lime Light Hard 1525 1532
Slate Light Soft 1532 1548
Sand Light Hard 1548 1557
Slate Dark Sof't 1557 1595
Sand Light Hard 1595 1610 1st Salt
Slate Light Soft 1610 1645
Sand Light Hard 1445 1685 Water 1650 2nd Salt
Slate Dark Soft 1685 174,42 :
Send Light Hard 1742 1775 Wéter=hole full - 1760'| 3rd Salt
Slate Light Soft 1775 1790
Sand Light Hard 1790 1825 Maxton
Slate Dark Soft 1825 1904
Sand Light Hard 1904 1915 Little Lime
Slate Dark Soft 1915 1955
Sand Light Hard 1955 2012 Big Lime
Send Light Hard 2012 22,8 Big Injun
Slate Dark Soft 22,8 2350 ;
Lime | Light Hard 2350 2450
Slate and Dark Soft and 2450 2495
Lime Shells Hard
Shale Dark Soft 24,95 2550
Slate & Shellls Dark Soft 2550 2585
Lime Light Hard 2585 2605
Slate Dark Soft 2605 2612
Slate and Dark Med. Hard| 2612 268l
Lime Shells| :
Rock Red Soft 268l 2728
Slate & She'nns Light Soft 2728 2830 0il - show |283L!
Sand Light Hard 2830 28LL, Gordon Stray
Slate I Light: - Soft 28l 2870
Sand Light Soft 2870 2890
Slate Light Soft 2890 2908
Sand Light Hard 2908 2916 Gas 2912 Gordon
; 5 : LO/10 Water [in 1"
Slate Light fSePu 2916 2985
Lime Light Medium 2985 2990 Gas 29861
3 70/10 Water |in 3"
Slate it ey 2990 5081 Blew down td 9/10 Water| in %”
TOTAL DEPTH 5081
| ONNERS of PURFACE and MINERAL RIGHFS:
Clsra Bakel Pyles,
John Baker
Lillien Negly,
Warrer A. ker,
Gretta A. paker,
Camerocn, ‘1‘ Va.
10[06/2023
Bate FEBRUARY 1L , 1042
APPROVED_______ CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY  Owner

e . (Title) Iand Agent,
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

O

i:\, ok Y

WELL RECORD b
Permit No WETI=323 ..~ .7 \Oil or Gas Well eSS
= e——— (KIND)

Company-...Q.%rgegie Netural Gas Company Casing ;nd | Used in Left in Pack
Address.... 1015 Frick Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa. Tubing Drilling Well pis
Farm...Clars Baker Pyles Acres...... 659 ASize

Location (waters)....k&urel Run » -

Well No 21612 Elev... 1155 1? Kind of Packer...............
District_. Center County Wetzel 13

The surface of tract is owned in fee by.............. SEE.REVERSE.SIDE 10 221! Size of.

Address 8% 1_352 !
Mineral ﬁghts are owned by SEE REVERSE SIDE 6% 179! Depthget. ...
Address 53/16

Drilling commenced.............. Degember L, 19LL 3 Perf. top.. i loicn
Drilling completed................... Eﬂbz:uaz:y:...‘fz*...l%‘i 2 Perf. bottom...............
Date Shot Feba8,1945 From __ 2907'6" To__2915'  Liners Used Perf. top.euecnee e
With 30 _quarts! nitroglycerine Perf. bottom....................
Open Flow 70 /10ths Water in 3 Inch = —

............................. /10ths Merec. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft. Date
Volume......1 91,000 cu.ft. blew down to 8,000 Cu. Ft.

Rock Pressure et 1bs 2l hrs. 725

oil 27 Bhlk. st 24 Bk COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Pash abat Lo feet 8L5 teet --8HQ . FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet: feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hg;t}tor Top Bottom 3il'§v§::‘_ ?:“:‘t‘lé Remarks

Clay Yellow Sof't 0 10

Lime Light Medium 10 20

Slate Light Soft 20 30

Rock Red Soft 50 35

Lime Light Hard 35 60 Fresh Water] 4Ot Hole full
Slate Light Soft 60 75

Sand Light Medium 75 83

Slate Light Soft 83 150

Rock Red Soft 150 160

Slate Light Soft 160 200

Rock Red Soft 200 210

Slate Dark Soft 210 225

Lime Light Medium Hgrd 225 2,0

Slate Light Sof't 240 250

Lime Light Hard 250 280

Slate Dark Soft 280 310

Sand Light Hard 310 550

Slate Light Soft 330 345

Lime Light Hard 345 360

Slate Light Soft 360 375

Coal Black Sof't 375 2T

Slate Dark Soft 377 470

Sand Light Soft L70 505

Slate Dark Soft 505 575

Lime Light Hard 575 620

Slate Dark Soft 620 735

Coal Black Hard 155 7L0 Mapletown

Lime Light Soft 740 8L40

Coal Black Soft 8Lo 8L5 Pittsburgh
Lime Light Hard 8L5 855 '

Slate Light Soft 855 875 10/06/2023

Lime Light Hard 875 890

Slate Light Soft 890 920

Lime Light Hard 920 952

Rock Red Soft 952 960 J

Sand Light Hard 960 970 Water 845' & bdiler per hr.
Slate Light Hard 970 975

Rock Red Soft 975 995

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.__~ WET=323=P Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
e Carnegie Natural Gas Co, TUBING DRILLING WELL
1ul5 Friek Building, =
P ize
Ridreas C;i;ttsburgh Pe. =
,A Ae ’L»‘«; L ;
St S .‘; o I > i Kind of Packer______
Farm ? :
: 13
Well No Y~ 1 &1 2 ) 10 Size of
District Chureh County. Wetzel 8%
65& Depth-set— - - -~
Drilling commenced
53/16
illi g Se e e
Drilling complete: Total dept 2 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. botbom-—=.c - -
Li d Perf.
Initialopen flow______ /10ths Water in_____Inch sl e e
: Perf bottom:- -
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merc. in______Inch :
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

T Jaeob Wilgen d4id this work on contrgct.

Well Adandoned and Plugged ? 19

Feb. 26th 45 ?;}

wiil be mailed

Feb 27th, 1945,

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

b 10/06/2023

il



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

TOTAL DEPTH - 3081¢

Clay 3081+ - 28881
6-5/8" Solid Wood Plug 2888+ - 28851
Cement 2885 - 2875¢
Clay 2875 = 2720
Cement 2720+ - 2710t
Anchor permanent bridge at 1855', one sack neat cement ¢n bridge.
Clay 18551 - 1817t
6-5/8" Solid Wood Plug 1817+ - 181t
Cement 181+ - 1804
Remove 1794 of 7.00" 0.D. easing.
; - Clay 804t - 1625+
8=1/4" Selid Wood Plug 16251 - 16221
Cement 16221 « 16121 ‘
4nchor permanent bridge at 14451, onme sack neat eement on bridge.
Clay L5t - 1372+
Cemert 13721 - 13621
Remove 1352+ of 8.625" easing.
Anchor permanent bridge at 875¢.
Cement 875* - 820' -~ This being 30' below to 20' above
Pittsburgh Ceal.
Clay 820 - 770 .
Cement 770* = T15* =« This being -30* belew to 20t above
Mapleten Ceal.
Clay 715 = 250t
Cement 250" = 2,01
Remove 231t of 10.750" 0.D. ocasing.
Clay 240+ te surface.

Erect marker such as described im Rule 18, 1931 Regulaticms.
All work to be done irn workmanlike manner.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
w0 -
i S

\

25/ o 8 o 9 V|
ool "‘ -"w.‘ '_/'\.__/\ '

President. Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

—17th day of _February

, 194 5.

By:

10/06/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. ogfiia.



FORM OG ®

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

1 -

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, -
Charleston, W. Va. ' — : =

_W-___ _CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR .COAL OWNER & : i NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
% Robinsen & Robimsen, Attormeys, 1015 FRICK BUILDING
UNIONTOWN, PA. i : _PITTSBURGH, PA.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
OWNERS of MINERAL RIGHTS: . R FEBRUARY 1 1945 _

. WELL TO BE ABANDONED
CLARA BAKER PYLES =

.. JOHN_BAKER : T CENTER District
XOBEREEX : E
LILLIAN NEELY S WETZEL S
AERETE RRFEFR ISAEX o
GRETTA A. BAKER, e 3 Well No.._1€12 -
CHEROR, Y. Yk PR

i .

NOTE : If work cennot begin on date scheduled below, write' Inspector

Gentlemen:— A, C. Beeson, Mannington, W. Va., or call the 0il & CGas Division
Charleston - 34-741

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _20th day of FEBRUARY , 1942

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
CARHEGII?M,_IJRI:L/GAS COMPANY,
£7 1 /7

By /‘\ P e A R A
Presidemt. wWell Operator. "

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-323— /' Pervor NUMBER



FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

EPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

BERTHA COAT- HOT.DING CO.

CARNEGIE NATURAT. GAS COMPANY

% Robinson°¥-RBBITRESH s A¥torneys,

UNIONTOWN, FA,

1015 FRICRMBUXTRtNG = A"
PITT SBURGH, FA.

ADDRESS

_OWNER of MINERAT

COMPLETE ADDRESS

BORrS: " e FEBRUARY 28, 194 5e
ESRE BERXTOR B BWRER WELL AND LOCATION
OTARL BAKER PYTES CENTER District
JOHN BAKER AooRxss
TITTIAN NEELY WETZ ET. County
WARREN A, BAKER "ORRERTQURRRX :
GRETTA A. BAKER, Well No. 2-1612
ADDRESS
CAMERON, W. VA CTARA BAKER FYLES Fafta

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Wetzel

A. C. BeeSOn_, M&nnington, WO VB..

AFFIDAVIT

County of

Adam W. Wilson

and

Chas. E. Ice

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by

CARNEGIE NATURAT. GAS COMPANY

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the

20

day of

¥ebruary

, 194 e, and that the well was plugged

‘and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS:L‘:D & :F: Gm
Gordon Sand Clay 308117 2888¢ :
Wood Flug 2888 28BLT| 6-5/8" Wood
Cament 2885+ 28756 .
‘GordonStray- Slay e
Cement 2720t | 2710¢
Big Time Bridge 1855'f One siick neat cament @n bridge
“ Clay 1855¢ | 1817Y 2
Wood Flug 1817'f 18147 6-5/8" Wood = 5
Taxton Sand Ceament 18147 T80ZT|F 1794% 7 U.D,
Clay 18041625t <
Hood—Flug 16251 16221 8=t weed
2nﬂ. Sa1+ Sand Cemant 162218 18121
Bridge 1445} One sick neat cement ¢n bridge
Clay 1446 1372t 3 :
Big Dunkard Canent 137271 196! 13627 | 8,625 0.D.
Bridce 875! Onie Siick N8at cemont ¢gn bridge
3 % - a 4 Qg fatsVaX | 2729 8 10 n ﬁl J 2.
rittsburgh Coal Cament 875* 826 22F 1057
——C1ay e ‘
COAL S, Mi Canant 170' 715' DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Clay 715¢ 25601 Size 2t x 1'-58" x 1 2%
i Cement 250t 240! Carnegie Natural Gas Company
Clay 2407[  SURFA[E. February 25, 1940,
(NAME) 3
C.B.Fyles No., E-1612
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

February

, 1949+

\‘,\\\\"“"’H:,‘

My comnusmnnexpues

O/ D O 12 [P A S

= “Swom to and subscribed beforé me

r\

Y.~
&

@:ﬂ

mrmﬂua COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

i
AT wm,,%

i ﬁf f‘iﬂ

25 day of

f /W/ 7 Wl(_),06/2023

@5( of % 1944".

] vNotary Public.
Permit No. Wet=323~F







New Location X
Drill Deeper........ ]
Abandonment O

< ’

Latitude 39 495

C.MILLER HRSL
/,

80 35

Lonagitude

Company _ CARNEGIE NATUREL FEHS
Address 2T TS BURLEH, LENNG:. |

Farm ot BERKERL PYLES

Tract_____ Acres__&.8 Lease No.£-1697271
Well (Farm) No.____/ _ Serial No.__/@/2

Elevation (Spirit Level) 24549

Quadrangle LITTLETON NW

County_ MWETZ Ele District CENTELR
Engineer . T BRIT 7T ON

Engineer's Registration 'No.

File No. Drawing No.

Date /0~.30- 44 Scale_/{"= 40 rods

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ W ET - J3e105/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on bcrder line
of original tracing.

*IMPERIAL'Y TRACING CLOTH

K & ECO.,N.Y,






